Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	74574 <u>▼ KE ▼ ▼ </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bergen Cable Technology, Inc.  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: L&P Property Management Company  Internal  Address:				
General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard  City: South Gate State: CA Zip: 90280  Individual(s) citizenship  Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: September 9, 2002	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,335,107				
Additional number(s) at	ached Yes V No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mitzi G. Cherry	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Husch & Eppenberger, LLC Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address190 Carondelet Plaza	8. Deposit account number:				
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63105	THIS SDACE				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.					
Mitzi G. Cherry  Name of Person Signing	ignature Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	41169-047				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
19.23.12	Name: L&P Property Management Company				
017302	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:4095 Firestone Boulevard				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: South Gate State: CA Zip: 90280				
☐ Corporation-State Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
☐ Other	☐ Association 3				
	☐ General Partnership				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership				
☐ Yes ⊠ No	☑ Corporation-State Delaware				
3. Nature of conveyance:	 ☐ Other				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is				
Execution Date: 09/09/2002	attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Batel 65:60:2052	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
1,335,107					
Additional number(s	s) attached  Yes  No				
	C. Tatal number of analysistance and registrations involved 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. 7-1-14-2 (27.050.2.44)				
Name: Mitzi G. Cherry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: Husch & Eppenberger, LLC	⊠ Enclosed				
Suite 160	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 190 Carondelet Plaza					
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: St. Louis					
State: MO Zip: 63105	08-3460				
1					
6T0M11 00000113 1335107	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
40.00 OP DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPACE				
C. Claterant and signature					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
original document.	a H VIII Vente Colored				
	The [ ( M/M 9/19/20) ]				
Mitzi G. Cherry	Shorting 1/19/2002				
Mitzi G. Cherry  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Arlington, VA 22202-3513

10/29/2002 01 FC:8521

## **ASSIGNMENT**

BERGEN CABLE TECHNOLOGY, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 170 Gregg Street, Lodi, New Jersey 07644 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of the mark POSILIGN, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 1985, as Registration No. 1,335,107 (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the mark and registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the good will symbolized by the MARK, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said MARK and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns.

	Signed at	Carthage,	Missou	ri	, this _ 9th
	-			and State	
day of	Septembe	r	_, 2002.		
					BERGEN CABLE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
					By Em A
					Ernest C. Jett, Vice President
STAT	EOF MISS	SOURI	)		
01111				SS	
COUN	NTY OF JAS	SPER			
	On this 9t	:h day	of Se	ptember	, 2002, personally appeared
Erne	est C. Jett		<del> </del>		, to me known and known to me to be
	ce Presider		***************************************		of Bergen Cable Technology, Inc., the
Assignor above-named, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foreign document on					
behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.					
benan	of the Assig	noi and puis	uant to a	umority d	inly received.
					•

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ST\_LOUIS\1276646\1

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

BETH M. CARNEY, NOTARY PUBLIC J JASPER COUNTY, STATE OF MISSOURI

Notary Public

GOMMISSION TEMPERATURE MARK

REEL: 002679 FRAME: 0472